
Pensacola Christian (2-0) -vs- Belhaven (1-6,0-0 CCS)
12/02/23 at Rugg Arena at Heidelberg Gymnasium, Jackson, MS

 
 

 
 
Pensacola Christian 82

Belhaven 50

Date: 12/02/23
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 103
Site: Rugg Arena at Heidelberg Gymnasium, Jackson, MS

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Pensacola Christian 21 23 23 15 82
Belhaven 10 14 18 8 50

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Wolford,Jenna * 33 9-20 8-17 2-2 0-3 3 2 3 1 0 1 28
24 Brewer,Alissa * 34 6-8 2-2 0-2 2-4 6 0 3 2 0 2 14
23 Phelps,Leah * 33 4-14 1-5 4-6 5-0 5 3 3 3 0 0 13
21 Torres,Montse * 19 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 3 3 3 0 0 0
04 Mentzer,Kristin * 15 0-6 0-5 0-0 3-2 5 2 1 3 0 3 0
25 Boyd,Sky 15 6-9 0-2 1-1 1-2 3 1 1 0 1 1 13
03 Guisler,Holland 14 4-5 1-1 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 0 9
33 Fowler,Maddie 7 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 1 0 0 3
20 Marquis,Kyelie 28 0-3 0-1 2-3 0-8 8 0 5 0 0 1 2
07 Dudek,Amber 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-73 13-38 9-14 15-24 39 14 21 14 1 8 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-19   36.84% 3-10   30.00% 4-4   100.00%
2nd Quarter 8-14   57.14% 5-10   50.00% 2-3   66.67%
3rd Quarter 9-22   40.91% 3-10   30.00% 2-5   40.00%
4th Quarter 6-18   33.33% 2-8   25.00% 1-2   50.00%
Total 30-73   41.1% 13-38   34.2% 9-14   64.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 23 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 32 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Lipscomb,Ashanti * 23 2-8 2-6 1-2 1-3 4 2 1 2 0 3 7
03 Williams,Venita * 17 3-5 0-0 1-3 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 1 7
25 Poindexter,Hayle * 20 1-5 0-0 2-2 1-9 10 1 1 2 2 0 4
20 Saxon,Brookelynn * 22 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 1 4 4 1 1 3
00 Buchanan,Reagan * 19 1-5 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 3 0 2 2
22 Gamble,Allaijah 15 3-7 3-6 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 9
10 Lomax,Ty'Zeta 16 3-8 0-0 0-2 4-1 5 3 0 3 0 0 6
12 Lee,Kourtne 18 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 3 1 2 1 1 4
23 Jackson,Calise 15 2-6 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 4 0 1 4
13 Coleman,Jayden 19 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
15 Jones,Jayda 8 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
21 Duncan,Jayda 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
32 McNeely,Ky'sha 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-57 6-19 6-11 11-26 37 15 12 24 4 10 50

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-13   30.77% 1-3   33.33% 1-2   50.00%
2nd Quarter 6-16   37.50% 2-8   25.00% 0-1   0.00%
3rd Quarter 5-12   41.67% 3-4   75.00% 5-8   62.50%
4th Quarter 4-16   25.00% 0-4   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
Total 19-57   33.3% 6-19   31.6% 6-11   54.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Pensacola Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Belhaven
09:56 MISS JUMPER by LIPSCOMB,ASHANTI

REBOUND DEF by TORRES,MONTSE --
TURNOVER  by BREWER,ALISSA 09:33

09:33 STEAL  by LIPSCOMB,ASHANTI
09:20 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by POINDEXTER,HAYLE

-- ASSIST  by LIPSCOMB,ASHANTI
MISS 3PTR by MENTZER,KRISTIN 09:05
REBOUND OFF by PHELPS,LEAH --
GOOD 3PTR by BREWER,ALISSA 08:58 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by PHELPS,LEAH --

08:49 TURNOVER  by LIPSCOMB,ASHANTI
MISS 3PTR by WOLFORD,JENNA 08:44
REBOUND OFF by MENTZER,KRISTIN --
MISS 3PTR by WOLFORD,JENNA 08:37
REBOUND OFF by PHELPS,LEAH --
GOOD 3PTR by PHELPS,LEAH 08:31 6-2 V 4
FOUL  by TORRES,MONTSE 08:21

08:21 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,VENITA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:21 6-3 V 3 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,VENITA
TURNOVER  by TORRES,MONTSE 08:11

08:11 STEAL  by LIPSCOMB,ASHANTI
08:00 6-5 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,VENITA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MENTZER,KRISTIN 07:42
-- REBOUND DEF by POINDEXTER,HAYLE

07:25 TURNOVER  by BUCHANAN,REAGAN
STEAL  by MENTZER,KRISTIN 07:25
MISS JUMPER by WOLFORD,JENNA 07:18

-- REBOUND DEF by POINDEXTER,HAYLE
07:01 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,VENITA

REBOUND DEF by MENTZER,KRISTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by PHELPS,LEAH(in the paint) 06:48 8-5 V 3
ASSIST  by TORRES,MONTSE --

06:34 8-8 GOOD 3PTR by SAXON,BROOKELYNN
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,VENITA

MISS 3PTR by MENTZER,KRISTIN 06:11
-- REBOUND DEF by SAXON,BROOKELYNN

06:06 TURNOVER  by SAXON,BROOKELYNN
STEAL  by WOLFORD,JENNA 06:06

06:00 FOUL  by SAXON,BROOKELYNN
06:00 SUB OUT by BUCHANAN,REAGAN
06:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,VENITA
06:00 SUB OUT by SAXON,BROOKELYNN
06:00 SUB OUT by POINDEXTER,HAYLE
06:00 SUB OUT by LIPSCOMB,ASHANTI
06:00 SUB IN by LOMAX,TY'ZETA
06:00 SUB IN by LEE,KOURTNE
06:00 SUB IN by COLEMAN,JAYDEN
06:00 SUB IN by GAMBLE,ALLAIJAH
06:00 SUB IN by JACKSON,CALISE

SUB OUT by MENTZER,KRISTIN 06:00
SUB OUT by TORRES,MONTSE 06:00
SUB IN by MARQUIS,KYELIE 06:00
SUB IN by BOYD,SKY 06:00
GOOD FT by WOLFORD,JENNA(fastbreak) 06:00 9-8 V 1
GOOD FT by WOLFORD,JENNA(fastbreak) 06:00 10-8 V 2

05:55 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,CALISE
MISS JUMPER by BREWER,ALISSA 05:37



REBOUND OFF by BREWER,ALISSA --
GOOD JUMPER by BOYD,SKY(in the paint) 05:31 12-8 V 4
ASSIST  by WOLFORD,JENNA --

04:57 TURNOVER  by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:57

04:34 FOUL  by JACKSON,CALISE
04:24 FOUL  by LEE,KOURTNE

GOOD FT by PHELPS,LEAH 04:24 13-8 V 5
GOOD FT by PHELPS,LEAH 04:24 14-8 V 6

04:08 MISS LAYUP by LOMAX,TY'ZETA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOYD,SKY --
MISS 3PTR by WOLFORD,JENNA 03:57
REBOUND OFF by BREWER,ALISSA --
GOOD LAYUP by BREWER,ALISSA(in the paint) 03:53 16-8 V 8

03:36 16-10 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by LOMAX,TY'ZETA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEE,KOURTNE

MISS 3PTR by BOYD,SKY 03:20
-- REBOUND DEF by LOMAX,TY'ZETA

03:08 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,CALISE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LOMAX,TY'ZETA

03:04 MISS LAYUP by LOMAX,TY'ZETA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MARQUIS,KYELIE --
MISS JUMPER by MARQUIS,KYELIE(in the paint) 02:53

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,CALISE
02:42 MISS 3PTR by GAMBLE,ALLAIJAH

-- REBOUND OFF by LOMAX,TY'ZETA
02:36 MISS LAYUP by LOMAX,TY'ZETA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BREWER,ALISSA --
GOOD 3PTR by WOLFORD,JENNA 02:18 19-10 V 9
ASSIST  by MARQUIS,KYELIE --

02:04 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,CALISE
02:02 SUB OUT by LOMAX,TY'ZETA
02:02 SUB OUT by LEE,KOURTNE
02:02 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,JAYDEN
02:02 SUB OUT by GAMBLE,ALLAIJAH
02:02 SUB OUT by JACKSON,CALISE
02:02 SUB IN by BUCHANAN,REAGAN
02:02 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,VENITA
02:02 SUB IN by SAXON,BROOKELYNN
02:02 SUB IN by POINDEXTER,HAYLE
02:02 SUB IN by LIPSCOMB,ASHANTI

SUB OUT by BREWER,ALISSA 02:02
SUB OUT by BOYD,SKY 02:02
SUB IN by MENTZER,KRISTIN 02:02
SUB IN by TORRES,MONTSE 02:02
MISS LAYUP by PHELPS,LEAH(in the paint) 01:52

01:52 BLOCK  by POINDEXTER,HAYLE
-- REBOUND DEF by POINDEXTER,HAYLE

01:36 TURNOVER  by LIPSCOMB,ASHANTI
STEAL  by MENTZER,KRISTIN 01:36
TURNOVER  by MENTZER,KRISTIN 01:29

01:12 MISS 3PTR by BUCHANAN,REAGAN
REBOUND DEF by MENTZER,KRISTIN --
SUB OUT by WOLFORD,JENNA 00:57
SUB OUT by PHELPS,LEAH 00:57
SUB IN by BREWER,ALISSA 00:57
SUB IN by FOWLER,MADDIE 00:57
MISS JUMPER by TORRES,MONTSE 00:45

-- REBOUND DEF by SAXON,BROOKELYNN
00:40 TURNOVER  by SAXON,BROOKELYNN

STEAL  by BREWER,ALISSA 00:40
GOOD LAYUP by BREWER,ALISSA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:36 21-10 V 11



00:14 MISS JUMPER by POINDEXTER,HAYLE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by BREWER,ALISSA 00:04

00:04 SUB OUT by POINDEXTER,HAYLE
00:04 SUB IN by LEE,KOURTNE

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Pensacola Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Belhaven
TURNOVER  by MENTZER,KRISTIN 09:42

09:42 STEAL  by SAXON,BROOKELYNN
09:24 MISS LAYUP by LEE,KOURTNE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MARQUIS,KYELIE --
TURNOVER  by MENTZER,KRISTIN 09:06

09:06 STEAL  by LEE,KOURTNE
09:00 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,VENITA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TORRES,MONTSE --
FOUL  by TORRES,MONTSE 08:47
TURNOVER  by TORRES,MONTSE 08:47
SUB OUT by MENTZER,KRISTIN 08:47
SUB OUT by MARQUIS,KYELIE 08:47
SUB OUT by TORRES,MONTSE 08:47
SUB OUT by FOWLER,MADDIE 08:47
SUB IN by GUISLER,HOLLAND 08:47
SUB IN by WOLFORD,JENNA 08:47
SUB IN by PHELPS,LEAH 08:47
SUB IN by BOYD,SKY 08:47

08:26 21-13 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by LIPSCOMB,ASHANTI
MISS 3PTR by WOLFORD,JENNA 08:05

-- REBOUND DEF by LIPSCOMB,ASHANTI
07:53 MISS 3PTR by SAXON,BROOKELYNN

REBOUND DEF by BREWER,ALISSA --
MISS 3PTR by PHELPS,LEAH 07:45

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by BOYD,SKY 07:35

07:27 MISS 3PTR by LIPSCOMB,ASHANTI
REBOUND DEF by BOYD,SKY --
TURNOVER  by WOLFORD,JENNA 07:17

07:17 STEAL  by BUCHANAN,REAGAN
07:11 FOUL  by BUCHANAN,REAGAN
07:11 TURNOVER  by BUCHANAN,REAGAN

MISS 3PTR by WOLFORD,JENNA 07:01
REBOUND OFF by GUISLER,HOLLAND --
GOOD LAYUP by GUISLER,HOLLAND(in the paint) 06:57 23-13 V 10

06:34 MISS JUMPER by LIPSCOMB,ASHANTI
-- REBOUND OFF by BUCHANAN,REAGAN

06:29 MISS LAYUP by BUCHANAN,REAGAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BOYD,SKY 06:29

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:29 SUB OUT by LIPSCOMB,ASHANTI
06:29 SUB IN by JACKSON,CALISE

SUB OUT by BOYD,SKY 06:29
SUB IN by MARQUIS,KYELIE 06:29

06:20 23-15 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,VENITA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BREWER,ALISSA(in the paint) 06:14 25-15 V 10

05:59 25-17 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,VENITA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SAXON,BROOKELYNN

FOUL  by GUISLER,HOLLAND 05:59
05:59 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,VENITA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by BREWER,ALISSA 05:34 28-17 V 11



ASSIST  by MARQUIS,KYELIE --
05:15 TURNOVER  by LEE,KOURTNE

GOOD 3PTR by WOLFORD,JENNA 05:13 31-17 V 14
ASSIST  by MARQUIS,KYELIE --

05:02 TURNOVER  by SAXON,BROOKELYNN
STEAL  by BREWER,ALISSA 05:02
MISS JUMPER by GUISLER,HOLLAND 04:52

-- REBOUND DEF by SAXON,BROOKELYNN
04:39 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,CALISE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:39
04:39 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,VENITA
04:39 SUB OUT by LEE,KOURTNE
04:39 SUB OUT by SAXON,BROOKELYNN
04:39 SUB OUT by JACKSON,CALISE
04:39 SUB IN by LOMAX,TY'ZETA
04:39 SUB IN by COLEMAN,JAYDEN
04:39 SUB IN by GAMBLE,ALLAIJAH
04:39 SUB IN by POINDEXTER,HAYLE

GOOD LAYUP by GUISLER,HOLLAND(in the paint) 04:29 33-17 V 16
ASSIST  by PHELPS,LEAH --

04:07 MISS 3PTR by BUCHANAN,REAGAN
REBOUND DEF by WOLFORD,JENNA --
TURNOVER  by PHELPS,LEAH 03:46

03:46 STEAL  by BUCHANAN,REAGAN
03:29 33-19 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by LOMAX,TY'ZETA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BUCHANAN,REAGAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:18

03:04 FOUL  by COLEMAN,JAYDEN
GOOD FT by MARQUIS,KYELIE 03:04 34-19 V 15
MISS FT by MARQUIS,KYELIE 03:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MARQUIS,KYELIE 03:04 35-19 V 16

02:43 MISS 3PTR by BUCHANAN,REAGAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:39 SUB OUT by BUCHANAN,REAGAN
02:39 SUB IN by LIPSCOMB,ASHANTI
02:35 35-21 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,JAYDEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by POINDEXTER,HAYLE
TURNOVER  by GUISLER,HOLLAND 02:21

01:58 TURNOVER  by LOMAX,TY'ZETA
SUB OUT by GUISLER,HOLLAND 01:58
SUB IN by FOWLER,MADDIE 01:58
GOOD 3PTR by WOLFORD,JENNA 01:47 38-21 V 17
ASSIST  by BREWER,ALISSA --

01:28 38-24 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by LIPSCOMB,ASHANTI
-- ASSIST  by GAMBLE,ALLAIJAH

MISS 3PTR by FOWLER,MADDIE 01:11
REBOUND OFF by PHELPS,LEAH --
GOOD 3PTR by WOLFORD,JENNA 01:07 41-24 V 17
ASSIST  by MARQUIS,KYELIE --

00:49 MISS 3PTR by LIPSCOMB,ASHANTI
REBOUND DEF by WOLFORD,JENNA --

00:40 SUB OUT by LOMAX,TY'ZETA
00:40 SUB OUT by POINDEXTER,HAYLE
00:40 SUB IN by LEE,KOURTNE
00:40 SUB IN by SAXON,BROOKELYNN

MISS 3PTR by PHELPS,LEAH 00:37
-- REBOUND DEF by SAXON,BROOKELYNN

00:30 TURNOVER  by SAXON,BROOKELYNN
GOOD 3PTR by WOLFORD,JENNA 00:18 44-24 V 20
ASSIST  by FOWLER,MADDIE --
FOUL  by WOLFORD,JENNA 00:13



00:00 MISS 3PTR by GAMBLE,ALLAIJAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Pensacola Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Belhaven
10:00 SUB OUT by LEE,KOURTNE
10:00 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,JAYDEN
10:00 SUB OUT by GAMBLE,ALLAIJAH
10:00 SUB IN by BUCHANAN,REAGAN
10:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,VENITA
10:00 SUB IN by POINDEXTER,HAYLE

SUB OUT by MARQUIS,KYELIE 10:00
SUB OUT by FOWLER,MADDIE 10:00
SUB IN by MENTZER,KRISTIN 10:00
SUB IN by TORRES,MONTSE 10:00
FOUL  by PHELPS,LEAH 09:37

09:37 44-25 V 19 GOOD FT by POINDEXTER,HAYLE
09:37 44-26 V 18 GOOD FT by POINDEXTER,HAYLE

TURNOVER  by PHELPS,LEAH 09:26
09:26 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,VENITA
09:15 MISS LAYUP by POINDEXTER,HAYLE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by POINDEXTER,HAYLE
09:11 MISS LAYUP by POINDEXTER,HAYLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by WOLFORD,JENNA 08:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TORRES,MONTSE 08:46

08:46 STEAL  by LIPSCOMB,ASHANTI
08:34 44-28 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by BUCHANAN,REAGAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SAXON,BROOKELYNN
MISS LAYUP by PHELPS,LEAH(in the paint) 08:20
REBOUND OFF by MENTZER,KRISTIN --
GOOD 3PTR by WOLFORD,JENNA 08:14 47-28 V 19
ASSIST  by TORRES,MONTSE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:12
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:12
FOUL  by TORRES,MONTSE 07:52

07:45 TURNOVER  by POINDEXTER,HAYLE
STEAL  by MENTZER,KRISTIN 07:45
MISS 3PTR by MENTZER,KRISTIN 07:36

-- REBOUND DEF by POINDEXTER,HAYLE
FOUL  by MENTZER,KRISTIN 07:25
SUB OUT by MENTZER,KRISTIN 07:25
SUB IN by MARQUIS,KYELIE 07:25

07:25 47-29 V 18 GOOD FT by LIPSCOMB,ASHANTI
07:25 MISS FT by LIPSCOMB,ASHANTI

REBOUND DEF by MARQUIS,KYELIE --
MISS LAYUP by WOLFORD,JENNA(in the paint) 06:59

06:59 BLOCK  by SAXON,BROOKELYNN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:59 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,VENITA
06:59 SUB OUT by POINDEXTER,HAYLE
06:59 SUB IN by LEE,KOURTNE
06:59 SUB IN by JACKSON,CALISE

MISS JUMPER by PHELPS,LEAH 06:57
-- REBOUND DEF by LIPSCOMB,ASHANTI

06:50 MISS JUMPER by LEE,KOURTNE
REBOUND DEF by MARQUIS,KYELIE --
GOOD LAYUP by PHELPS,LEAH(in the paint) 06:41 49-29 V 20
ASSIST  by BREWER,ALISSA --



06:41 FOUL  by LIPSCOMB,ASHANTI
GOOD FT by PHELPS,LEAH 06:41 50-29 V 21

06:17 MISS JUMPER by SAXON,BROOKELYNN
REBOUND DEF by WOLFORD,JENNA --

06:07 FOUL  by JACKSON,CALISE
GOOD 3PTR by WOLFORD,JENNA 06:06 53-29 V 24
ASSIST  by BREWER,ALISSA --
FOUL  by WOLFORD,JENNA 06:04

06:04 SUB OUT by BUCHANAN,REAGAN
06:04 SUB IN by GAMBLE,ALLAIJAH
05:57 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,CALISE

MISS 3PTR by WOLFORD,JENNA 05:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:25 FOUL  by LEE,KOURTNE
MISS FT by BREWER,ALISSA 05:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BREWER,ALISSA 05:25

-- REBOUND DEF by LIPSCOMB,ASHANTI
FOUL  by PHELPS,LEAH 05:17

05:17 53-30 V 23 GOOD FT by LEE,KOURTNE(fastbreak)
05:17 53-31 V 22 GOOD FT by LEE,KOURTNE(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by TORRES,MONTSE(in the paint) 05:03
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,CALISE

04:49 MISS LAYUP by GAMBLE,ALLAIJAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BREWER,ALISSA --
MISS LAYUP by MARQUIS,KYELIE(in the paint) 04:38
REBOUND OFF by TORRES,MONTSE --
GOOD LAYUP by PHELPS,LEAH(in the paint) 04:30 55-31 V 24

04:30 FOUL  by LIPSCOMB,ASHANTI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:30

04:30 SUB OUT by JACKSON,CALISE
04:30 SUB IN by LOMAX,TY'ZETA

SUB OUT by TORRES,MONTSE 04:30
SUB OUT by BREWER,ALISSA 04:30
SUB IN by GUISLER,HOLLAND 04:30
SUB IN by BOYD,SKY 04:30
MISS FT by PHELPS,LEAH 04:30

-- REBOUND DEF by GAMBLE,ALLAIJAH
04:18 55-34 V 21 GOOD 3PTR by GAMBLE,ALLAIJAH

-- ASSIST  by SAXON,BROOKELYNN
GOOD LAYUP by BOYD,SKY(in the paint) 03:56 57-34 V 23

03:56 FOUL  by LOMAX,TY'ZETA
GOOD FT by BOYD,SKY 03:56 58-34 V 24

03:44 MISS LAYUP by LOMAX,TY'ZETA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LOMAX,TY'ZETA

FOUL  by GUISLER,HOLLAND 03:44
03:44 MISS FT by LOMAX,TY'ZETA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:44 MISS FT by LOMAX,TY'ZETA

REBOUND DEF by MARQUIS,KYELIE --
GOOD 3PTR by WOLFORD,JENNA 03:30 61-34 V 27
ASSIST  by PHELPS,LEAH --

03:16 61-37 V 24 GOOD 3PTR by GAMBLE,ALLAIJAH
-- ASSIST  by SAXON,BROOKELYNN

03:11 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:11 SUB OUT by LIPSCOMB,ASHANTI
03:11 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,VENITA

SUB OUT by PHELPS,LEAH 03:11
SUB IN by BREWER,ALISSA 03:11
SUB OUT by BREWER,ALISSA 03:10
SUB IN by PHELPS,LEAH 03:10
MISS LAYUP by PHELPS,LEAH(in the paint) 02:59



-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,KOURTNE
02:46 FOUL  by LOMAX,TY'ZETA
02:46 TURNOVER  by LOMAX,TY'ZETA

MISS 3PTR by PHELPS,LEAH 02:21
REBOUND OFF by BOYD,SKY --
GOOD LAYUP by BOYD,SKY(in the paint) 02:15 63-37 V 26

01:59 63-40 V 23 GOOD 3PTR by GAMBLE,ALLAIJAH
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,VENITA

MISS 3PTR by WOLFORD,JENNA 01:37
REBOUND OFF by GUISLER,HOLLAND --
SUB OUT by PHELPS,LEAH 01:29
SUB IN by BREWER,ALISSA 01:29
MISS 3PTR by WOLFORD,JENNA 01:25

-- REBOUND DEF by GAMBLE,ALLAIJAH
01:19 TURNOVER  by GAMBLE,ALLAIJAH

MISS 3PTR by BOYD,SKY 01:08
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,VENITA

01:02 MISS 3PTR by GAMBLE,ALLAIJAH
REBOUND DEF by MARQUIS,KYELIE --
GOOD LAYUP by GUISLER,HOLLAND(in the paint) 00:47 65-40 V 25
ASSIST  by BOYD,SKY --

00:24 65-42 V 23 GOOD JUMPER by LEE,KOURTNE
GOOD JUMPER by BOYD,SKY 00:08 67-42 V 25
ASSIST  by WOLFORD,JENNA --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Pensacola Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Belhaven
10:00 SUB OUT by LOMAX,TY'ZETA
10:00 SUB OUT by LEE,KOURTNE
10:00 SUB OUT by SAXON,BROOKELYNN
10:00 SUB OUT by GAMBLE,ALLAIJAH
10:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,VENITA
10:00 SUB IN by BUCHANAN,REAGAN
10:00 SUB IN by COLEMAN,JAYDEN
10:00 SUB IN by JACKSON,CALISE
10:00 SUB IN by POINDEXTER,HAYLE
10:00 SUB IN by LIPSCOMB,ASHANTI

SUB OUT by GUISLER,HOLLAND 10:00
SUB IN by TORRES,MONTSE 10:00

09:59 MISS LAYUP by POINDEXTER,HAYLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MARQUIS,KYELIE --
GOOD LAYUP by BOYD,SKY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:52 69-42 V 27

09:46 MISS 3PTR by LIPSCOMB,ASHANTI
REBOUND DEF by BREWER,ALISSA --
MISS LAYUP by BREWER,ALISSA(in the paint) 09:21

-- REBOUND DEF by POINDEXTER,HAYLE
09:15 MISS 3PTR by LIPSCOMB,ASHANTI

-- REBOUND OFF by LIPSCOMB,ASHANTI
08:58 TURNOVER  by BUCHANAN,REAGAN

STEAL  by MARQUIS,KYELIE 08:58
MISS JUMPER by BOYD,SKY(in the paint) 08:23

-- REBOUND DEF by POINDEXTER,HAYLE
08:06 FOUL  by POINDEXTER,HAYLE
08:06 TURNOVER  by POINDEXTER,HAYLE
08:06 SUB OUT by BUCHANAN,REAGAN
08:06 SUB IN by JONES,JAYDA

SUB OUT by WOLFORD,JENNA 08:06
SUB OUT by BOYD,SKY 08:06
SUB IN by MENTZER,KRISTIN 08:06
SUB IN by PHELPS,LEAH 08:06



MISS JUMPER by TORRES,MONTSE 07:42
07:42 BLOCK  by POINDEXTER,HAYLE

-- REBOUND DEF by POINDEXTER,HAYLE
07:33 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,CALISE

REBOUND DEF by TORRES,MONTSE --
GOOD LAYUP by BREWER,ALISSA(in the paint) 07:08 71-42 V 29
ASSIST  by TORRES,MONTSE --

06:54 MISS 3PTR by JONES,JAYDA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MARQUIS,KYELIE 06:33
REBOUND OFF by PHELPS,LEAH --

06:26 SUB OUT by LIPSCOMB,ASHANTI
06:26 SUB IN by LEE,KOURTNE

MISS LAYUP by PHELPS,LEAH(in the paint) 06:21
REBOUND OFF by MENTZER,KRISTIN --
MISS 3PTR by MENTZER,KRISTIN 06:13
REBOUND OFF by PHELPS,LEAH --

06:08 FOUL  by JONES,JAYDA
GOOD FT by PHELPS,LEAH 06:08 72-42 V 30
MISS FT by PHELPS,LEAH 06:08

-- REBOUND DEF by POINDEXTER,HAYLE
06:01 MISS JUMPER by JONES,JAYDA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,CALISE
05:54 72-44 V 28 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,CALISE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PHELPS,LEAH 05:46
-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,KOURTNE

FOUL  by MENTZER,KRISTIN 05:31
05:25 72-46 V 26 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,CALISE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COLEMAN,JAYDEN
MISS LAYUP by PHELPS,LEAH(in the paint) 05:08

05:08 BLOCK  by LEE,KOURTNE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MARQUIS,KYELIE 05:08
SUB OUT by BREWER,ALISSA 05:08
SUB IN by WOLFORD,JENNA 05:08
SUB IN by BOYD,SKY 05:08
TURNOVER  by PHELPS,LEAH 05:03

05:03 STEAL  by JACKSON,CALISE
04:55 FOUL  by LEE,KOURTNE
04:55 TURNOVER  by LEE,KOURTNE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:55
04:55 SUB OUT by LEE,KOURTNE
04:55 SUB IN by DUNCAN,JAYDA

MISS 3PTR by TORRES,MONTSE 04:42
-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,JAYDEN

FOUL  by PHELPS,LEAH 04:24
04:14 TURNOVER  by JONES,JAYDA

STEAL  by BOYD,SKY 04:14
MISS JUMPER by MENTZER,KRISTIN 04:06

-- REBOUND DEF by POINDEXTER,HAYLE
03:41 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,CALISE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,CALISE
03:37 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,CALISE

REBOUND DEF by TORRES,MONTSE --
GOOD LAYUP by BOYD,SKY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:32 74-46 V 28
ASSIST  by MENTZER,KRISTIN --

03:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:25 SUB OUT by JACKSON,CALISE
03:25 SUB OUT by POINDEXTER,HAYLE
03:25 SUB IN by LOMAX,TY'ZETA
03:25 SUB IN by MCNEELY,KY'SHA

SUB OUT by BOYD,SKY 03:25



SUB IN by BREWER,ALISSA 03:25
03:21 TURNOVER  by DUNCAN,JAYDA

SUB OUT by MENTZER,KRISTIN 03:20
SUB OUT by TORRES,MONTSE 03:20
SUB IN by GUISLER,HOLLAND 03:20
SUB IN by FOWLER,MADDIE 03:20
GOOD 3PTR by FOWLER,MADDIE 03:06 77-46 V 31
ASSIST  by WOLFORD,JENNA --

02:48 MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,JAYDEN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MCNEELY,KY'SHA

FOUL  by FOWLER,MADDIE 02:43
02:40 MISS JUMPER by LOMAX,TY'ZETA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GUISLER,HOLLAND --
GOOD LAYUP by WOLFORD,JENNA(in the paint) 02:18 79-46 V 33
ASSIST  by FOWLER,MADDIE --

02:04 FOUL  by LOMAX,TY'ZETA
02:04 TURNOVER  by LOMAX,TY'ZETA

SUB OUT by WOLFORD,JENNA 02:04
SUB OUT by PHELPS,LEAH 02:04
SUB IN by DUDEK,AMBER 02:04
SUB IN by MARQUIS,KYELIE 02:04
GOOD 3PTR by GUISLER,HOLLAND 01:41 82-46 V 36
ASSIST  by MARQUIS,KYELIE --

01:24 MISS 3PTR by JONES,JAYDA
-- REBOUND OFF by LOMAX,TY'ZETA

01:20 82-48 V 34 GOOD LAYUP by LOMAX,TY'ZETA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by FOWLER,MADDIE 00:53

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,JAYDA
00:47 MISS JUMPER by JONES,JAYDA

REBOUND DEF by MARQUIS,KYELIE --
MISS 3PTR by DUDEK,AMBER 00:32
REBOUND OFF by FOWLER,MADDIE --
TURNOVER  by FOWLER,MADDIE 00:27

00:27 STEAL  by MCNEELY,KY'SHA
00:09 82-50 V 32 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,JAYDA(in the paint)


